



Vikas Lifecare Limited

(A NSE / BSE Listed Company)

CIN : L25111DL1995PLC073719

Web : www.vikaslifecarelimited.com

Email : info@vikaslifecarelimited.com

Tel. : +91-11-40450110

May 31, 2024

Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051
Fax: 022-26598235/36

Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited.
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Symbol: VIKASLIFE

Scrip Code: 542655

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement relating to the publication Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024, as published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) newspapers both dated May 31, 2024 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please disseminate this information on your official website and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
for Vikas Lifecare Limited

Sundeep Kumar Dhawan
Managing Director
DIN: 09508137

Regd. Office : Vikas House, 34/1, Vikas Path, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi - 110026

Factory I : G-83, Vigyan Nagar, RIICO Indl. Area, Shahjahanpur, Dist. Alwar, Rajasthan - 301706

Factory II : Plot No. 193, Revenue Survey No. 93, Baikampady, Dist. Dakshina Kannada, Mangaluru, Karnataka - 575011

Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited

Regd. Off.: Brahmaputra House, A-7, Mahipalpur (NH-8 Crossing), New Delhi-110 037
CIN : L5204DL1998PLC095933, Email : cs@brahmaputragroup.com, Phone No. 011-42290200

Audited Standalone Financial Results for Year Ended March 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	54.01	52.89	42.75	221.11	179.04
2	Total Expenses	48.78	47.35	40.95	202.07	167.48
3	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	5.22	5.54	1.80	19.04	11.56
4	Profit/ loss before tax	5.22	5.54	1.90	19.04	11.47
5	Tax Expenses	0.73	0.26	(0.49)	1.86	0.61
6	Profit/(loss) for the year	4.50	5.28	2.39	17.18	10.87
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	4.52	5.29	2.42	17.21	10.90
8	Paid-up Equity share capital	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year				143.69	126.48
10	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items)	1.56	1.82	0.84	5.93	3.76

Note : These are extract of Audited Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange, complete version of the results are available at www.bsewebsite.com and on the official website of company at www.brahmaputragroup.com

For Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Raktim Acharjee
Whole Time Director
Din : 06/22/2024

LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED

REG OFFICE: A-243(A), ROAD NO.6, V.K.I. AREA, JAIPUR 302013, PHONE:0141-4157777
Website: www.leharfootwear.com, E-mail: csco@leharfootwear.com, info@leharfootwear.com, CIN: L19201RJ1994PLC008196

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 March '24	31 March '23	31 March '24	31 March '23
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	3806.30	5038.58	19426.04	20254.87
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.65	233.6	890.2	652.44
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.65	233.6	890.2	652.44
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.22	171.4	655.81	512.99
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	123.3	175.71	656.89	517.3
6.	Equity share capital	1767.88	1566.48	1767.88	1566.48
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	5905.27	4762.92
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1) Basic	0.75	1.22	4.02	3.72
	2) Diluted	0.75	1.22	4.02	3.72

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year Ended 31st March, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year Ended Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and company's website www.leharfootwear.com. b) The above financials were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May 2024. c) Provisions of segment reporting are not applicable. d) If - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lehar Footwears Limited
Sd/- Raj Kumar Agarwal
(Chairman & Managing Director) DIN:00127215

UNIQUE ORGANICS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: E-521, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur-22 (Raj.) CIN: L24119RJ1993PLC007148
Website: www.uniqueorganics.com E-mail: compliance@uniqueorganics.com Tel.: 91-141-2770315 / 2770509

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for 4th Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	3 Months ended	Current Year ended	Previous year ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,591.66	7,054.86	4,317.20	20,438.10	18,532.91
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.41)	453.88	(99.63)	854.16	542.77
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.41)	453.88	(99.63)	854.16	542.77
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.62	327.61	(79.73)	634.16	382.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.70	327.61	(78.81)	632.24	383.69
6	Equity Share Capital	595.30	595.30	595.30	595.30	595.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				1656.30	1024.06
8	Earning Per Share (of Face Value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic:	0.06	5.50	(1.34)	10.65	6.43
	Diluted:	0.06	5.50	(1.34)	10.65	6.43

NOTES: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (<http://uniqueorganics.com/investor/financialreports/>).

For Unique Organics Limited
Sd/-
Jyoti Prakash Kanodia
Managing Director
DIN: 00207554

Place : Jaipur
Date : 30.05.2024

U GRO CAPITAL LIMITED

4th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Road, Kuria, Mumbai 400070
DEMAND NOTICE

Under the Provisions of The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("The Act") and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("The Rules")

The undersigned being the authorised officer of U GRO Capital Limited under the Act and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the Act, read with the Rule 3, issued Demand Notice(s) under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the following borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice(s) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The undersigned reasonably believes that the borrower(s) are avoiding the service of the demand notice(s), therefore the service of the demand notice is being effected by affixation and publication as per the Rules. The contents of the demand notice(s) are extracted herein below:

Name of the Borrower(s) & LAN	Demand Notice Date and Amount
1. M/s Priyank Road Lines 2. Mr. Charan Singh 3. Mr. Mohit Kumar 4. Mrs. Suneeta Lan : HCFDELSEC0001032182 & HCFDELSEC0001033073	Demand Notice Date: 18-05-2024 Amount: Rs. 31,35,147/- as on 09-05-2024

Description of Secured Asset(s)
All that part and parcel of the immovable property being Residential House, area measuring 480 sq. yards i.e., 402.32 Sq. Mtr., out of Khata No 94, Khasra No. 439, situated in the area of Village Tilpata Karanwas, Pargana & Tehsil Dadri, District Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 201306. Batted and bounded on the East by Plot Rajbir, on the west by Plot Dheera, on the North by Land Seller, on the South by Rasta 12ft wide

The borrower(s) are hereby advised to comply with the demand notice(s) and pay the demand amount mentioned therein and hereinabove within 60 days from the date of this publication together with applicable interest, late payment penalty, bounce charges, cost and expenses etc. till the date of receipt of the payment. The borrower(s) may note that U GRO Capital Limited is a Secured Creditor and the loan facility availed by the borrower(s) is a secured debt against the immovable property(ies) being the secured asset(s) mortgaged by the borrower(s) with U GRO Capital Limited. In the event, the borrower(s) are failed to discharge their liabilities in full within the stipulated time. U GRO Capital Limited shall be entitled to exercise all the rights under Section 13(4) of the Act to take possession of the Secured Asset(s) including but not limited to transfer the same by way of sale or by invoking any other remedy available under the Act and the Rules thereunder in order to realize the dues in the loan account of the borrower(s). U GRO Capital Limited is also empowered to ATTACH AND/OR SEAL the Secured Asset(s) before enforcing the right to sale or transfer. Subsequent to the sale of the Secured Asset(s), U GRO Capital Limited also has a right to initiate separate legal proceedings to recover the balance dues, in case the value of the Secured Asset(s) is insufficient to cover the dues payable by the borrower(s) to U GRO Capital Limited. This remedy is in addition and independent of all other remedies available to U GRO Capital Limited under any other law. The attention of the borrower(s) is invited to Section 13(8) of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Asset(s) and further to Section 13(13) of the Act, whereby the borrower(s) are restrained/prohibited from disposing or dealing with the Secured Asset(s) or transferring the same by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in ordinary course of business) any of the Secured Asset(s) without prior written consent from U GRO Capital Limited and non-compliance of the above is an offence punishable under Section 29 of the Act. The copy of the demand notice(s) is available with the undersigned and the borrower(s) may, if they so desire, collect the same from the undersigned.

Place: Uttar Pradesh SD/- Soham Bhattacharya (Authorised Officer)
Date: 31.05.2024. For U GRO Capital Limited (authorised.officer@ugrocapital.com)

MFL INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 94/4, UG-F, UG-9 Village Patparganj, Delhi-110091
E-mail id: helpdesk@mflindia.in, Website: www.mflindia.info CIN: L63040DL1981PLC012730, Ph: 011-32076767

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Particulars	(In Lakh)				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Total income from operations	1295.06	1428.22	1148.30	5387.77
Total Expenses	1443.84	1471.55	1142.35	5633.37	1379.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-148.78	-43.33	5.96	-245.60	0.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-148.78	-43.33	5.96	-245.60	0.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-148.78	-43.33	5.96	-245.60	0.40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-148.78	-43.33	5.96	-245.60	0.40
Equity Share Capital	3602.92	3602.92	3602.92	3602.92	3602.92
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-3798.01	-3649.23	-3552.41	-3798.01	-3552.41
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic (Rs.)	-0.04	-0.01	0.00	-0.07	0.00
2. Diluted (Rs.)					

Note:
1. The above Audited Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 30, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ year ended Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company website i.e. www.mflindia.info

For MFL India Limited
Sd/-
Anil Thukral
(Director)
DIN: 01168540

Date : 30.05.2024
Place : New Delhi

VIKAS LIFECARE LIMITED

CIN - L2511DL1995PLC073719

REGD OFF: G-1,VIKAS HOUSE, 34/1, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI-110026,
PH NO: 011-40450110 EMAIL - info@vikaslifecarelimited.com

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS						AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
		Three Months Ended			Year Ended			Three Months Ended			Year Ended		
		31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	
		Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited		
1	Total Income	12,788.84	8,415.16	9,809.25	44,288.88	43,440.71	13,627.18	8,626.42	10,237.28	47,190.23	44,818.72		
2	Total Expenses	12,437.72	11,819.99	10,020.81	41,964.04	45,591.30	13,001.50	11,866.50	10,538.47	44,793.36	46,959.58		
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	351.12	(3,404.83)	(211.56)	2,324.83	(2,150.59)	625.69	(3,240.08)	(301.19)	2,396.87	(2,140.86)		
4	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	351.12	(3,404.83)	(211.56)	2,324.83	(2,150.59)	(62.86)	(3,235.91)	(301.19)	1,708.32	(2,136.69)		
5	Tax Expense/(Benefits):												
	i. Current Tax	14.05	21.09	86.18	236.85	347.49	26.67	40.32	86.18	249.47	366.42		
	ii. Deferred Tax	155.56	(829.42)		155.56	(961.94)	113.44	(819.62)	(0.51)	113.44	(952.14)		
	iii. Previous Year Income Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	224.91	-	-	-		
	Total Tax Expense (+(i-iii))	169.61	(808.33)	86.18	392.40	(614.45)	140.11	(554.39)	85.67	362.91	(585.72)		
6	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations	181.51	(2,596.51)	(297.74)	1,932.43	(1,536.14)	(202.98)	(2,681.52)	(386.87)	1,345.42	(1,550.97)		
7	Profit/(loss) for the period	181.51	(2,596.51)	(297.74)	1,932.43	(1,536.14)	(202.98)	(2,681.52)	(386.87)	1,345.42	(1,550.97)		
8	Total Other Comprehensive Income	(225.26)	(203.65)	(18.21)	(122.93)	(291.06)	(233.36)	(199.18)	(18.22)	(131.02)	(288.89)		
9	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(43.75)	(2,800.16)	(315.96)	1,809.51	(1,827.20)	(436.34)	(2,880.70)	(405.09)	1,214.39	(1,839.85)		
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1 each)	16,523.36	14,391.01	14,391.01	16,523.36	14,391.01	16,523.36	14,391.01	14,391.01	16,523.36	14,391.01		
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	31,630.84	18,684.81	20,864.62	31,630.84	18,684.81	31,145.56	18,737.39		31,145.56	18,737.39		
12	Earning per Equity Share: Equity shares of par value Rs 1 each (EPS for three and nine months ended periods are not annualised)												
	Basic	0.01	(0.18)	(0.02)	0.12	(0.12)	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.03)	0.09	(0.13)		
	Diluted	0.01	(0.18)	(0.02)	0.12	(0.12)	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.03)	0.08	(0.13)		

Notes:
1. The above audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held in May 29, 2024. The Statutory auditors have carried out an audit of the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.
2. The results of the Company are also available for investors at www.vikaslifecarelimited.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Vikas Lifecare Limited
Sd/-
Sundeep Kumar Dhawan
Managing director
DIN:09508137

Place: New Delhi
Date: 31.05.2024

GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

CIN:L74899DL1995PLC064007

Regd. Office : 128, First Floor, Shiva Market Pitampura North Delhi-110034

Email Id: cs@grmrice.com | Website: www.grmrice.com | Ph: 011-47330330 | Fax No: 011-0180-2653673

Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024 [In terms of Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Lakhs.)									
		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	36,544.35	35,746.60	35,938.36	1,18,582.93	1,26,246.34	40,593.24	38,248.42	43,362.64	1,31,244.18	137,946.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,917.60	1,796.62	1,440.59	6,735.72	7,460.40	2,669.79	2,082.78			

जी डी एल लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड				
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC05707				
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 206, द्वितीय तल, सर्वज्ञान इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर प्लान, प्लॉट नंबर 3, डीडीए कम्यूनिटी सेंटर, डी.डी. नगर, मोरिया क्रास, पुरंदर नगर, नई दिल्ली 110065				
ईमेल आईडी: investor_cdr1994@pnb.com बैंक आईडी: www.pnb-finance.com ट्रेडिंग आईडी: 69296216				
31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए अंतिम वित्तीय परिणाम				
दरिद्र लाइन में (इंधन को छोड़कर)				
क्र. सं.	विवरण	31.03.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही		
		अंतिम	द्विमासिक	तदनुसार
		अंतिम	अंतिम	31.03.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	18.92	42.88	8.63
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	12.96	13.94	0.35
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	12.96	13.94	0.35
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	9.33	10.31	0.03
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	9.33	10.31	0.03
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (₹ 10 प्रति शेयर)	301.01	301.01	301.01
7	अतिरिक्त रिजर्व (पुनर्निर्माण अतिरिक्त रिजर्व को छोड़कर)			
8	प्रति शेयर आय (₹ 10/- प्रत्येक)	0.00	0.34	0.00
	1. बेसिक	0.00	0.34	0.00
	2. डायल्यूटेड	0.00	0.34	0.00

टीप्पणी:

क) उपरोक्त सभी (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्जित तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का अंग हैं। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है। पूरा प्रारूप के लिए https://www.bseindia.com/corporate/annual_new.aspx?newsid=98054010-fc8f-404f-af0a-4096040e3179 पर जाएं।

ख) उपरोक्त परिणामों की वैधानिक सत्यापन समिति द्वारा सत्यापन की गई है और 28.05.2024 को आयोजित संवैधानिक बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।

कृते जी डी एल लीजिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
एसी/—
एम कुमार जैन
(अतिरिक्त निदेशक)

स्थान-नई दिल्ली
दिनांक-30.05.2024

Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited						
Regd. Off.: Brahmaputra House, A-7, Mahipalpur (NH-8 Crossing), New Delhi-110 037						
CIN: L55204DL1998PLC095933, Email: cs@brahmaputragroup.com, Phone No. 011-42292020						
Audited Standalone Financial Results for Year Ended March 31, 2024						
(Rs. In Crores Except EPS)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Reviewed	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	54.01	52.89	42.75	221.11	179.04
2	Total Expenses	48.78	47.35	40.95	202.07	167.48
3	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	5.22	5.54	1.80	19.04	11.56
4	Profit/ loss before tax	5.22	5.54	1.90	19.04	11.47
5	Tax Expenses	0.73	0.26	(0.49)	1.86	0.61
6	Profit/(loss) for the year	4.50	5.28	2.39	17.18	10.87
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	4.52	5.29	2.42	17.21	10.90
8	Paid-up Equity share capital	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year				143.69	126.48
10	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items)	1.56	1.82	0.84	5.93	3.76

Note: These are extract of Audited Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange, complete version of the results are available at www.bsewebsite.com and on the official website of company at www.brahmaputragroup.com

For Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Raktim Acharye
Whole Time Director
Date: 30.05.2024

आर्कोटेक लिमिटेड						
CIN: L34300HR1981PLC012151						
पंजी. कार्यालय : 181, सेक्टर-3, औद्योगिक विकास केंद्र, बावल, जिला-रेवाड़ी, हरियाणा 123601						
वेबसाइट : www.arcotech.in , ईमेल: contact@arcotech.in दूरभाष: 0128-4264160						
31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन) के विवरण के अंश						
(प्रति शेयर आय को छोड़कर ₹, लाख में दर्शित)						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	31.03.2024 (अंतिम)		31.03.2023 (अंतिम)		वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2023 (अंतिम)
		तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त	
1	संचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	-	-	-	-	-
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(14,352.30)	(836.72)	(9,470.60)	(16,870.77)	(12,014.99)
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(14,352.30)	(836.72)	(9,470.60)	(16,870.77)	(12,014.99)
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(11,840.81)	(836.72)	(5,671.34)	(14,359.28)	(8,215.73)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	(11,840.67)	(836.72)	(5,670.98)	(14,359.14)	(8,215.37)
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2100	2100	2100	2100	2100
7	अन्य रिजर्व	-	-	-	(22,399.33)	(8040.19)
8	प्रति शेयर आय (₹ 2/- प्रत्येक)	(11.28)	(0.80)	(5.40)	(13.68)	(7.82)
	मूल (बेसिक)	(11.28)	(0.80)	(5.40)	(13.68)	(7.82)
	डायल्यूटेड	(11.28)	(0.80)	(5.40)	(13.68)	(7.82)

टीप्पणी:

1. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की अंतिम कतिपय सही है, तथा 30 मई, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया।

2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय सही है। वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उदाहरण है। तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.arcotech.in पर उपलब्ध है। निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से आर्कोटेक लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता/—
रहाण पटनायक
पूरकालिक निदेशक
दिनांक-30.05.2024

TRADEWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED				
(Formerly BRAND REALTY SERVICES LIMITED)				
CIN: L74110DL1995PLC064237				
Regd. Off: S-8 & S-2, DDA SHOPPING COMPLEX, OPP. POCKET-I, MAYUR VIHAR-I, DELHI -110091				
Tel.: 011-22755819 Email Id: info@brandrealty.in Website: https://www.brandrealty.in				
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2024				
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3099.61	(17.22)	34.47	3166.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.53	(40.40)	(44.06)	309.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.53	(40.40)	(44.06)	309.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	230.39	(40.40)	(35.63)	247.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	230.39	(40.40)	(35.63)	247.05
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 1/- each)	300.44	300.44	300.44	300.44
Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves	0	0	0	0
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
Basic :	7.67	(1.34)	(1.19)	8.22
Diluted:	7.67	(1.34)	(1.19)	8.22

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results ended 31st March, 2024 is available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (<https://www.brandrealty.in>).

2. The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30th May, 2024.

For TRADEWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED
Sd/-
KAMAL MANCHANDA
(WHOLETIME DIRECTOR)
DIN: 00027889

Place: Delhi
Date: 30.05.2024

VIKAS LIFECARE LIMITED											
CIN: L2511DL1995PLC073719											
REGD OFF: G-1,VIKAS HOUSE, 34/1, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI-110026.											
PH NO: 011-40450110 EMAIL: info@vikaslifecarelimited.com											
AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024											
Figures in Lacs											
Sr. No.	Particulars	AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS					AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
		Three Months Ended			Year Ended		Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income	12,788.84	8,415.16	9,809.25	44,288.88	43,440.71	13,627.18	8,626.42	10,237.28	47,190.23	44,818.72
2	Total Expenses	12,437.72	11,819.99	10,020.81	41,964.04	45,591.30	13,001.50	11,866.50	10,538.47	44,793.36	46,959.58
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	351.12	(3,404.83)	(211.56)	2,324.83	(2,150.59)	625.69	(3,240.08)	(301.19)	2,396.87	(2,140.86)
4	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	351.12	(3,404.83)	(211.56)	2,324.83	(2,150.59)	(62.86)	(3,235.91)	(301.19)	1,708.32	(2,136.69)
5	Tax Expense/(Benefits):										
	i. Current Tax	14.05	21.09	86.18	236.85	347.49	26.67	40.32	86.18	249.47	366.42
	ii. Deferred Tax	155.56	(629.42)		155.56	(961.94)	113.44	(819.62)	(0.51)	113.44	(952.14)
	iii. Previous Year Income Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	224.91	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense (i+ii+iii)	169.61	(608.33)	86.18	392.40	(614.45)	140.11	(554.39)	85.67	362.91	(585.72)
6	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations	181.51	(2,596.51)	(297.74)	1,932.43	(1,536.14)	(202.98)	(2,681.52)	(386.87)	1,345.42	(1,550.97)
7	Profit/(loss) for the period	181.51	(2,596.51)	(297.74)	1,932.43	(1,536.14)	(202.98)	(2,681.52)	(386.87)	1,345.42	(1,550.97)
8	Total Other Comprehensive Income	(225.26)	(203.65)	(18.21)	(122.93)	(291.06)	(233.36)	(199.18)	(18.22)	(131.02)	(288.89)
9	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(43.75)	(2,800.16)	(315.96)	1,809.51	(1,827.20)	(436.34)	(2,880.70)	(405.09)	1,214.39	(1,839.85)
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1 each)	16,523.36	14,391.01	14,391.01	16,523.36	14,391.01	16,523.36	14,391.01	14,391.01	16,523.36	14,391.01
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	31,630.84	18,684.81	20,864.62	31,630.84	18,684.81	31,145.56	18,737.39		31,145.56	18,737.39
12	Earning per Equity Share: Equity shares of par value Rs 1 each (EPS for three and nine months ended periods are not annualised)										
	Basic	0.01	(0.18)	(0.02)	0.12	(0.12)	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.03)	0.09	(0.13)
	Diluted	0.01	(0.18)	(0.02)	0.12	(0.12)	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.03)	0.08	(0.13)

Notes:

1. The above audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held in May 29, 2024. The Statutory auditors have carried out a audit of the results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

2. The results of the Company are also available for investors at www.vikaslifecarelimited.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Vikas Lifecare Limited
Sundeeep Kumar Dhawan
Managing director
DIN: 09508137

Place: New Delhi
Date: 31.05.2024

ROLLTAINERS LIMITED

CIN No.: L21014HR1968PLC004844

Regd. Off.: PLOT NO. 73-74, PHASE- III, INDUSTRIAL AREA, DHARUHERA, DISTRICT- REWARI REWARI HR 123106 IN
Tel: +91-0124-243326,242220 ; Email : cs.rolltainers@gmail.com; website: www.rolltainers.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2024

S.NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended			Year Ended		Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	34.32	32.76	84.63	117.60	135.49	55.06	52.56	122.29	196.95	213.35
2	Profit/(Loss) before share of profit / (Loss) of associates and joint venture, exceptional items and tax	0.84	0.46	60.42	(21.69)	0.45	(160.08)	4.28	43.99	(196.72)	(249.53)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.84	0.46	60.42	(21.69)	0.45	(160.08)	4.28	43.99	(196.72)	(249.53)
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.84	0.46	60.42	(21.69)	0.45	(156.48)	6.19	(17.32)	(138.26)	(2,074.17)
5	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing business (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	0.84	0.46	60.42	(21.69)	0.45	(156.48)	6.19	(17.32)	(138.26)	(2,074.17)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.84	0.46	60.42	(21.69)	0.45	(156.48)	(1,506.44)	(17.32)	(1,650.88)	(2,074.17)
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30	2,501.30
8	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Re 1/- each) for continuing operations)										
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.02	(0.01)	0.00	(0.06)	(0.54)	0.00	(0.59)	(0.74)
	(b) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.02	(0.01)	0.00	(0.06)	(0.54)	0.00	(0.59)	(0.74)

Notes to financial results:

1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 29th May, 2024 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2024.

2. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3. During the year, company has shown expense under the head Exceptional Items as detailed below:

Particulars	Stand alone	Consolidated
i) Balances written back	0.00	58.46
Total	0.00	58.46

4. During the financial year, the subsidiary company has decided to sell its land and building, which were originally acquired for the purpose of production and manufacturing. In compliance with Ind AS 5, Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations, these assets have been reclassified from property, plant, and equipment to non-current assets held for sale. The sale of these assets is anticipated to be completed within the next financial year. No liabilities are associated with these assets.

5. The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 being the balancing audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024, and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the current financial year, which were subjected to a limited review as required under the Listing Regulations.

6. The consolidated financial statements include financial statements of the subsidiaries RT Packaging Ltd. and JV Rolltainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd. (struck off) and Oliver Engineering Private Limited (till September, 2023).

7. The Company's business activities which are primarily leasing and related activities falls within a single reportable segment as the management of the Company views the entire business activities as single segment. Accordingly, there are no additional disclosures to be furnished in accordance with the requirement of Ind AS 108 — Operating Segments with respect to single reportable segment. Also, therefore there are no reportable geographical segment.

8. The Company's accumulated losses as on 31st March, 2024 stands at Rs. 12,286.93 lakhs. The Group's accumulated losses as on 31st